

चंडीगढ़ (संघ राज्यक्षेत्र) CHANDIGARH (U.T.)

733563

This Stamp Paper form an integral part of Bank Guarantee No 0541BG00092816 for Rs. 762500/- (Rs. Seven Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) issued on 19-09-2015 and valid till 18-09-2016.

For ICICI Bank Limited

Authorised Signatory

For ICICI Bank Limited

Harneet saw

Authorised Signatory

HARNEET MAUR OBERON



dist

Naval K. Pathakik P-2267

> Ludhiana Forest Office, Ludhiana Forest Division,

Sr.No. BG Number: 0541BG00092816 **BANK GUARANTEE** ssue Date: 19.09.2015 **ICICI Bank Limited** (Incorporated in India) BG No : 0541BG00092816 BG Amount : (Rs) 762500/-2 BG Issue Date : 19.09.2015 3 Expiry Date : 18.09.2016 4 Claim Expiry Date : 18.09.2016 5 To 6 **Divisional Forest Officer**, 7 Ludhiana. Pin Code 141 001 8 BANK GUARANTEE 9 1. In consideration of agreement for laying O. F. C. along the route Nakodar- Ludhiana for Section and From Nakodar - Ludhiana. In the State of Punjab between Divisional Forest Officer, Ludhiana, Pin 10 Code 141 001 (hereinafter called the Principal) and head projects "Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited, 11 9th Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India. " (hereinafter called 12 Contractor) We, ICICI BANK LTD a company constituted under the Companies Act'1956 and 13 deemed to be a banking company under the Banking Regulation Act'1949 having its Registered 14 Office Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara-390 007 and branch Office at Ground Floor, CI 15 Building, 4, A Wing, Rcp, Nocil Compound, Thane Belapur Road, Chanson, Navi Mumbai.400701, 16 India hereby undertake to pay the principal an amount not exceeding Rs.762500/- (Rs. Seven Lac 17 sixty two thousand five hundred only) against any loss or damage caused to or suffered or would 18 be suffered by the principal, by reasons of any breach of the terms or conditions contained in the 19 20 said agreement. 21 2. We, ICICI BARK ATD do hereby undertake to pay the amount due and payable under this guarantee without any demur, merely on a demand from the principal stating that amount claimed 22 is on account of making good and executed trench for laying of underground cable of proper filling 23 and compaction, as to restore the land in the same condition as it was before digging the trench, 24 debris/loose earth produced due to execution of trenching. However our liability under this 25 guarantee shall be restricted to Rs.762500/- (Rs. Seven Lac sixty two thousand five hundred only) 26 27 We undertake to pay the principal any money so demanded notwithstanding any dispute or disputes raised by the contractor(s) in any suit or proceeding pending before any court or tribunal 28 relating there our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal. The payment so 29 made by us under this bond shall be a valid discharge of our liability for payment there under and 30 the contractor(s) shall have to claim against us for making such payments. 31 32 3. We, ICICI BANK LTD, further agree that the guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period would be taken for the performance of said agreement and that it shall and 33 be continued to be enforceable till all the dues of the principal or by virtue of the said agreement 34 35 Bank Ltd. Page1of2 XO Authorised Signatory Regd. Office: Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara-390 007 Phone : 0265 - 6617234 , Fax:0265 - 2341661 sed Signatory E-mail: corporatecare@icicibank.com CET KAUR OBERO RNUE 0-84 Divsional Forest Office,

Regd. Office : "Land Mark", Courses Ircle, Vadocara 390,007 India. Phone : 0265 - 6722222, Fax - 0265 - 6722020 E-mail: corporatecare@icicibank.com WIFT : ICIC IN BB CINC. L65160GJ1994PLC021012

idiç	I Benk	Picici Bank	O IGICI Bank	Pici		PICICI Be	Ca P	
10	icici Bank		<i><i><i>O</i>ICICIBa</i></i>	<u>nk · </u>	Sr.No.	783650	GIBank	
36 37 38 39	and conditio	Limited Bank	eement have been is guarantee or t	till 18.09	d or till the pr d properly ca .2016, which	rincipal certify arried out by	that the ters	rmsci Bank
40 41	contractor.	ntee will not be dis			··	20	es Odirk 	g.
42 43	5. We ICICI E the previous	BANK LTDIastly und consent of the prin	dertakes not to rev ncipal in writing.	voke this	guarantee du	A	ncy except y ICI Bank	with ICI Bar Micic
/44		guarantee is valid				PICICI B.	ank 🦸	CH MAN
45 46 47 48 49 50	to Rs.76250 18.09.2016, guaranteed 18.09.2016 a	anding anything co 0/- (Rs. Seven Lac and we are liable amount only and at ICICI BANK LTD d, Ghansoli, Navi M	c sixty two thous e to pay the gua only if you serve o Ground Floor, B	and five tranteed upon a uilding, 4	amount or claim or den	any part thein and in writin	reof under	this fore
5.1	Dated 19.09	.2015 at Chandigar	h Anne	~ D	M B	a an	Cl Bank	Ørene i
52	For ICICI Ba		13an	Altr		Amero	e e	
53	Authorised	Signatories	FUGU		Han	eet Karr		- Deser
54	Signature :	RENIE	Sig	nature:	Authorised	Signatory 84	Gi Bank Gine	ST IGIGI IMICI Romb
55	Name :	Maunik Dall	Nan	ne :	HAR A	MEET KAUR I	DBEROI	· Brain
56	Signature C	ode :		nature C	ode:		ank A	ICICI Rank
	l CICI Bank	Picici Bank	Reicici Ba				CI Bank	
licici		CICICI Bank			i Ci Bank	PICICIE		
	cici Bank	Picici Bank	PICICI B a		Picici Car) Pici	CI Bank	Picici
licici	Bank				IGI Signal Fo	D prest Office,	ank Ø	ICICI Bank
Ø	CICI Bank		Picici Ba		Ludhiana Fa	rest Division	CI Bank	Preier
licitei	Bank	CICI Bank	Øicici Bank Pa	ige2of2	ICI Bank	A IGICI ₂	NCC 9	ICICI Bank
	Regd. Office: Landma E-mail: corporatecare@	ark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara-39 Dicicibank com		U	341661.:iCI Ban	K M		Picici
) i cro i	Bank		Picici Bank	Pici	I GI Bank	Alter	S	ICICI Bank
	CICI Bank	Arcici Bank	<i>Picici</i> Bą		Picici Ban	k Olci	Bank	Picici
		Mark", Race Course						6722020ank
E-mail	: corporatecare	e@icicibank.com SW	/IFT : ICIC IN BB C	IN : L65	5190GJ1994	4PLC021012	2 PI Rook	Produci